

## **TENDER NOTICE**

## SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF VARIOUS LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR AMREF INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY, NORTHLANDS CAMPUS.

## **TENDER NO./AMIU/19/03/2025/001**

Amref Health Africa invites sealed bids from eligible candidates for the supply, delivery and installation of various laboratory equipment in lots as detailed in the tender documents.

Interested eligible bidders may download the tender documents from the Amref Health Africa website at: <a href="http://amref.org/tenders/">http://amref.org/tenders/</a> or the Amref International University website at: <a href="https://amref.ac.ke/tenders/">https://amref.ac.ke/tenders/</a> and pay a non-refundable fee of KES 2,000 PER LOT. The payment for each tender should be made through the following bank account(s): National Bank of Kenya Account No.: <a href="https://antenders.org/">01020058330100</a>, Wilson Branch, or through MPESA Pay-bill No.: <a href="https://antenders.org/">000557</a> | Account No.: <a href="https://antenders.org/">LAB-EQUIPMENT</a>

All tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of the amount specified in the specific tender document for each lot in the form of a bank guarantee from a reputable bank and must be delivered with the Tender Documents. Completed Tender Documents and the proof of payment are to be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope(s) clearly marked with the tender name and tender reference and should be addressed and delivered/posted to the following address: -

Group Financial Resources Director, Amref Health Africa, P.O. Box 30125-00100, NAIROBI.

Or be deposited in the big tender box located at the Amref International University (AMIU) - Tender Box at the Main Reception along Langata Road, Opposite Wilson Airport so as to be received on or before Wednesday 2nd April 2025 at 12.00 noon. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late tenders will be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidates, representatives or Bidders who choose to attend the tender opening ceremony at Amref International University.

Interested eligible bidders are also invited to a pre-tender conference on **Friday 21**st **March 2025** starting at **9.00 AM**. To access the link for registration of the pre-tender conference, log onto the Amref Health Africa website; <a href="http://amref.org/tenders/">http://amref.org/tenders/</a>

Amref Health Africa reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and is not bound to give reasons for its decision.